

INTERNATIONAL RESCUE COMMITTEE, INC. Thailand

INVITATION TO TENDER (ITT)

The IRC Resettlement Support Center (IRC-RSC) is funded by the US State Department Bureau of Population, Refugees, and Migration (PRM) to assist persons throughout Asia seeking permanent resettlement to the United States. Responsible for a portfolio of 37 countries, the RSC: prepares refugee applications for the United States Refugee Admissions Program (USRAP)

The RSC Asia main office is based in Bangkok, and has a requirement to purchase the **IT Servers and Licenses** for our operations with the specification as following:

- Cisco Catalyst 9200 series: C9200L-48P-4G-E: Catalyst 9200L 48-port PoE+ 4x10G uplink Switch, Network Essentials x 7 unit
- Cisco Catalyst 1000 series switches: C1000-48P-4G-L: 48x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ and 370W PoE budget ports, 4x 1G SFP uplinks x 2 unit
- SNTC-24X7X4 Catalyst 1000 48port GE, POE, 4x1G SFP, (3Yr) x 2 units
- Cisco Catalyst 9300X 24x25G Fiber Ports, modular uplink Switch for server and storage (C9300X-24Y-E) x 2 units
 - 50CM Type 1 Stacking Cable x 2 units
 - Catalyst Stack Power Cable 150 CM Upgrade x 2 units
- DNA Essentials 3 Year License: Catalyst 9300 No-Network Module Selection x 2 units
- C9200L Cisco DNA Essentials, 48-port, 3 Year Term license: Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment x 6 units.
- Cisco Firepower 1120 NGFW Appliance, 1U x 1 unit
- Cisco FPR1120 Threat Defense Threat, Malware and URL 3Y Subs x 1 unit
- Catalyst 9200L Series: Catalyst 9200L 24-port PoE+, 4 x 10G, Network Essentials x 1 unit
- C9200L Cisco DNA Essentials, 24-port, 3 Year Term license: Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment x 1 unit.
- 1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM x 10 unit
- Dual Rate 10/25GBASE-CSR SFP Module x 16 units
- 10GBASE-SR SFP Module x 18 units
- CISCO SERVICE (3YR.)
 - CX LEVEL 1 8X7NCDCatalyst 9300X 24x25G Fiber Ports module x 2 units
 - CX LEVEL 1 SW SUB C9300 DNA Essentials x 2units
 - CX LEVEL 1 8X7NCDCatalyst 9200L 48port PoE 4 x 10G Ne x 6 units
 - CX LEVEL 1 SW SUB C9200L Cisco DNA Ess x 6 units
 - SOLN SUPP 8X5XNBD Cisco Firepower 1120 NGFW Appliance, 1U x 2 unit
 - SWSS UPGRADES Cisco Firepower Management Center, (VMWa x 1 unit
 - CX LEVEL 1 8X7NCDCatalyst 9200L 24port PoE 4 x 10G Ne x 1 unit
 - CX LEVEL 1 SW SUB C9200L Cisco DNA Ess x 1 unit
- PowerEdge R450 Server x 2 unit

Delivery address to IRC Bangkok office: 888/213-217 Mahatun Plaza Bldg. 2nd Floor, Ploenchit Road, Lumpini, Pathumwan, Bangkok 10330

All Interested supplier are invited to submit their intent to bid on 20th March 2024 by e-mail to <u>bkk.procurement@rescue.org</u>. The bidding proposal should be submitted to the IRC by e-mail to <u>bkk.tenderbox@rescue.org</u> or sealed bids addressed to the Supply Chain Department in the box provided for the purpose at the IRC office below by 29th March 2024, 23:59. Thailand time indicating "**BNK24/07_IT Server and Licenses Tender**" in the subject line.

International Rescue Committee, Inc.

888/213-217 Mahatun Plaza Bldg 2nd Floor, Ploenchit Road, Bangkok 10330, Thailand T +662 253 6519-27 | <u>BKK.tenderbox@rescure.org</u> | Rescue.org The following information and documentation should be attached to the e-mail:

Bid Information:

- Item unit price including VAT 7%
- Estimated delivery date.
- Stock availability.
- Delivery costs if applicable
- Date that the quote is valid until...
- Method of Payment

Company documents

- Business Registration
- Company profile and list of available products
- Certificate of VAT Registration
- Name and Designation of the Contact Person
- Address, phone number, and e-mail address of the contact person

All questions could be addressed for clarification at <u>bkk.procurement@rescue.org</u> by 21st March 2024, 23.59 Thailand time. All answers will be clarified on 22nd March 2024.

This document is not a commitment to purchase on the part of the IRC. Should your offer be successful an IRC Purchase Order will be issued. Any order arising from this ITT will be subject to IRC's Conditions of Purchase.

> International Rescue Committee, Inc. 888/213-217 Mahatun Plaza Bldg 2nd Floor, Ploenchit Road, Bangkok 10330, Thailand T +662 253 6519-27 | <u>BKK.tenderbox@rescure.org</u> | Rescue.org